PROBATE COURT OF ALLEN COUNTY, OHIO Glenn H. Derryberrry .JUDGE THIS I'L PH 3: 3 ESTATE OF Betty Jane Bragg CASE NO. <u>201465 355</u> APPLICATION FOR SUMMARY RELEASE FROM ADMINISTRATION [R.C. 2113.031] Applicant states that decedent died on September 4, 2012 Decedent's domicile was 1296 North Metcalf Street Street Address Allen City or Village, or Township if unincorporated area County Lima Ohio Post Office State [Check one of the following] The applicant is decedent's surviving spouse entitled to one hundred percent of the allowance for support and decedent's funeral and burial expenses have been prepaid or the surviving spouse has paid or is obligated in writing to pay decedent's funeral and burial expenses and the value of the assets does not exceed the \$40,000 allowance for support under R.C. 2106.13(B) plus an amount not exceeding \$5,000 for decedent's funeral and burial expenses. V The applicant, who is not the surviving spouse, has paid or is obligated in writing to pay decedent's funeral and burial expenses and the value of the assets is the lesser of \$5,000 or the amount of decedent's funeral and burial expenses. Attached hereto is a receipt, contract or other document that confirms the applicant's payment or obligation to pay decedent's funeral and burial expenses or if the applicant is the surviving spouse, the prepayment receipt, if applicable. The decedent's surviving spouse, next of kin, legatees and devisees known to applicant, are listed on attached Form 1.0. Applicant states that there are no pending proceedings for the administration of decedent's estate or relief of decedent's estate from administration under R.C. 2113.03. All known assets with date of death values of the estate are as follows: ~ Motor Vehicles (include year, make, model, body type, manufacturer's vehicle identification number and Certificate of Title number) 1980 Cadillac DeVille, 2 door coupe, 6D476A9198207 Title No. 020934820, Mtr. No. 6A9198207

FORM 5.10 - APPLICATION FOR SUMMARY RELEASE FROM ADMINISTRATION

* Owner has had an offer of \$1,200.00 for Eff. Date March 1,2008 car. Therefore car will be sold for \$1,200.00.

			CASE NO		
	Accounts maintained by a Financial Institution (include financial institution name and the account's complete identifying number):				
				\$	
				\$	
				ts serial number, the	
				\$	
				\$	
	Real estate described in accompanying Form 12.0 Application for Certificate of Transfer and Form 12.1 Certificate of Transfer and date of death value. [Attach verification of value.] \$				
	Other assets and dat	e of death values	S		
				·\$	
				<u></u>	
				Total Assets \$,200.00
	ant requests an order		Applicant's Sig	nature	
Josep	h A. Benavidez		Francis Joseph Guagenti		
	or Printed Name		Applicant's Typed or Printed Name		
138 W	/est High Street		1981 Jared Pl	ace	
Street Address			Street Address		
Lima	Ohio	45801	Lima	Ohio	45805
City	State	Zip Code	City	State	Zip Code
410 ₋ 2	28-0189		419-3	3/- 2220	
	Number (include area co	ode)	419-33/- 222 0 Phone Number (include area code)		
	ey Registration No. 004				
				,57	
Signed	l and acknowledged b	y the applicant if	n my presence this	day of	
<u>//</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	211		Just 4 K	3
			Notar	/Vublic/DeputyClerk	Commission
	FORM 5.10 - APP	LICATION FOR SU	MMARY RELEASE FE	OM ADMINISTRATION	~~~~~(₂ 32~